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FPDR Director's Calendar 
April 2025 

 
April 1, 2025 Tuesday 

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
12:30 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
April 2, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
April 3, 2025 Thursday 

1:30 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 
 
April 4, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office  
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 7, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
April 8, 2025 Tuesday 

All Day  Out of Office 
  
April 9, 2025 Wednesday 

All Day  Out of Office 
 
April 10, 2025 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  CPPW Labor Action Planning -- Microsoft Teams Meeting 
9:30 AM - 10:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Monthly ELT meeting 
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM  City of Portland Employee Town Hall 
2:30 PM - 4:00 PM  Litigation Review Meetings 

 
April 11, 2025 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  OGR/Auditor's Office/City Attorney's Office/Budget and Finance/City Operations/Office  
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 14, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM  Sara Morrissey, OAS DCA 
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April 15, 2025 Tuesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 

 
April 16, 2025 Wednesday 

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM  Retirement Workshop 
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
April 17, 2025 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  CPPW Labor Action Planning -- Microsoft Teams Meeting 
9:30 AM - 10:30 AM  Staff Meeting 

 
April 18, 2025 Friday 

8:30 AM - 9:00 AM  Joans Biery, BFSA DCA 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 21, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM  Sam / Jonas 1x1 -- Teams or Jonas' office 

 
April 22, 2025 Tuesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM  BTS 

 
April 23, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  All Bureau Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM  Garrett Benson BHR 

 
April 24, 2025 Thursday 

All Day  No Meetings 
 
April 25, 2025 Friday 

10:30 AM - 11:00 AM  Christopher Dennis - Pension Benefits 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 28, 2025 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
1:30 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
April 29, 2025 Tuesday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Armin Sedaghat - BTS 
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team -- PB 500; / Teams 

 
April 30, 2025 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM  Staff Meeting 


